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Rhode Island Workers’ Compensation Hospital Rates 

The inpatient, emergency room and ambulatory surgery adjustments to charges are 
effective for all hospital services provided on or after July 1, 2024. 
Hospital charges should be multiplied by the appropriate percentage listed below. Example: 

Butler Hospital inpatient charge $1000.00 
Inpatient adjustment x 53.10% 
Amount paid 531.00 

Inpatient 
53.10% 
42,10% 
21.84% 
35.56% 
50.62% 
35.55% 
100%
42.62%
41.42%
44.95%
33.00 %

Hospital 
Butler Hospital 
Kent Hospital 
Landmark Medical Center 
Miriam Hospital 
Newport Hospital 
Rhode Island Hospital 
Rehabilitation Hospital of RI 
Roger Williams Hospital 
St. Joseph Hospital
South County Hospital 
Westerly Hospital
Women & Infants Hospital 52.38%

Ambulatory Surgery 
N/A 

36.59 % 
37.00% 
27.36 % 
39.94 % 
41.55% 

N/A 
33.93% 
38.36 % 
22.04% 
28.93% 
36.26% 

Emergency Room 
N/A 

18.59% 
24.00% 
19.05 % 
19.35% 
29.94 % 

N/A 
23.88 % 
26.09% 
21.71% 
13.95% 
19.87% 

.
Adjustments are based on approved cost finding methodology and other statistical data furnished by each
hospital.

Sincerely,

Matthew P. Carey, III 
Chief Administrator 

An equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Rhode Island Relay Services at 711. 
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