

Information Letter 2024-03 June 27, 2024

## **Rhode Island Workers' Compensation Hospital Rates**

The inpatient, emergency room and ambulatory surgery adjustments to charges are effective for all hospital services provided on or after July 1, 2024.

Hospital charges should be multiplied by the appropriate percentage listed below. Example:

Butler Hospital inpatient charg Inpatient adjustment Amount paid		ge \$1000.00 <u>x 53.10%</u> 531.00	
Hospital	Inpatient	Ambulatory Surgery	Emergency Room
Butler Hospital	53.10%	N/A	N/A
Kent Hospital	42,10%	36.59 %	18.59%
Landmark Medical Center	21.84%	37.00%	24.00%
Miriam Hospital	35.56%	27.36 %	19.05 %
Newport Hospital	50.62%	39.94 %	19.35%
Rhode Island Hospital	35.55%	41.55%	29.94 %
Rehabilitation Hospital of RI	100%	N/A	N/A
Roger Williams Hospital	42.62%	33.93%	23.88 %
St. Joseph Hospital	41.42%	38.36 %	26.09%
South County Hospital	44.95%	22.04%	21.71%
Westerly Hospital	33.00 %	28.93%	13.95%
Women & Infants Hospital	52.38%	36.26%	19.87%
Women & mana hospital	02.0070	50.2070	19.07 /0

Adjustments are based on approved cost finding methodology and other statistical data furnished by each hospital.

Sincerely,

protthew P. CarupAB

Matthew P. Carey, III Chief Administrator